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2026 Big 3 Championship - 1/30/2026 to 1/31/2026

Results - Big 3
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

BROC 26Wagner, Marlyss1 241.55

NEWB SRBank, Jacqui2 219.45

NEWB SRReis, Piper3 193.55

DURF 26Bjerre, Claire4 186.10

NEWB JRSousa, Peighton5 159.50

NEWB FRPereira, Alivia6 151.10

BROC 27Louis, Abyssinia7 116.45

 
#2  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

DURF 26Vandenburgh, Seth1 234.55

DURF 26Vandenburgh, Logan2 218.55

DURF 26Ross, Micah3 215.85

DURF 30Richard, Ronald4 124.35

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

D1S2:06.46

SS2:06.73

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANEWB1 1:59.67 D1S

Coleman, Serenity JR Coleman, Trinity SR

Coleman, Destiny SO Huston, Caroline SR

32.02 32.48 26.3528.82

BNEWB2 2:21.58

Russo, Leila JR Kalife-Pacheco, Noura SO

Jupin, Lillian JR Arguello, Aliyana SO

40.23 37.64 29.5534.16

CNEWB3 x2:39.44

Jacintho, Emma FR Fleurival, Marissah JR

Araujo-Washington, Omari JRReis, Piper SR

46.83 48.51 30.8233.28

ABROC4 3:04.09

Yunits, Ada 31 Castillo, Guadalupe 26

Dominguez, Aileen 26 Zalinsky, Zoe 29

48.92 56.08 29.0450.05

DNEWB5 x3:06.16

Pereira, Alivia FR Bank, Jacqui SR

Odera, Sheela FR Medeiros, Savannah JR

48.95 44.79 34.3858.04

BBROC6 3:20.69

Gulizia, Scarlett 28 Marrero, Aniyah 31

Sousa, Brisa 28 Ehade, Jada 28

50.42 55.60 40.0754.60

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

D1S1:48.18

SS1:52.99

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANEWB1 1:51.39 SS

Conde, Rafael SO Nunez, Cairon SR

Conde, Alexandre SR Wynn, Bryson JR

28.31 31.47 25.3726.24

ADURF2 2:01.39

Harrington, Michael 26 Mahmoud, Omar 26

Rittenberg, Richard 29 White, Reed 27

31.95 33.97 24.7430.73

BNEWB3 2:07.66

Burdman, Liam JR Ferreira, Zidan JR

Lin, Daniel JR Sylvia, Max JR

32.41 37.31 27.1630.78

ABROC4 2:58.06

Canniff, Declan 28 Varelia, Frantz Bastien 28

Ruiz-Huayhua, Ethan 29 Bernard, Jackson 27

44.37 56.04 40.6337.02

CNEWB--- DQ

Rivera-Flores, Joseph FR Castaneda, Raul SO

Wynn, Owen 8 Neisig, Edward JR

45.04 37.35 28.7039.74

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free

D1S2:10.09

SS2:12.57

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SOArguello, Aliyana1 2:19.03

31.68 34.85 35.8436.66

DURF 26Bjerre, Claire2 2:26.42

32.05 37.18 38.4138.78

NEWB JRPolitano, Nora3 2:37.08

33.94 38.81 40.8743.46

DURF 28Levesque, Kaiulani4 2:37.85

35.81 1:23.21 39.18

NEWB JRMedeiros, Savannah5 2:57.37

36.98 45.75 45.6948.95

NEWB SOMedeiros, Zoe6 3:04.44

41.01 47.13 47.7648.54

BROC 26Dominguez, Aileen7 3:07.33

41.52 48.52 48.7748.52

DURF 28Goncalves, Liliana8 3:15.75

43.01 49.34 52.2251.18

BROC 27Louis, Abyssinia9 3:26.39

41.15 51.26 58.2555.73

BROC 26Cambronne, Adara10 3:53.63

48.42 57.93 1:03.071:04.21

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free

D1S1:54.11

SS1:59.02

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DURF 26Harrington, Michael1 2:08.15

28.38 32.68 1:07.12

NEWB JRBurdman, Liam2 2:08.96

29.66 32.70 31.8934.71

BROC 28Canniff, Declan3 2:20.91

29.25 33.15 40.6737.84

NEWB JRConceicao, Shaun4 2:36.29

33.74 39.31 41.2541.99

NEWB 8Wynn, Owen5 2:54.35

37.00 44.68 45.1247.55

NEWB FRRivera-Flores, Joseph6 3:07.97

38.41 45.96 1:00.6142.99

DURF 27Curtis, Michael7 3:11.85

37.04 48.75 52.8253.24

DURF 28Topolewski, Zachary8 3:12.46

34.14 42.23 1:00.9155.18

BROC 29Ruiz-Huayhua, Ethan9 3:17.93

36.18 45.15 1:05.0251.58

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM

D1S2:28.19

SS2:30.13

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SOColeman, Destiny1 2:28.61 SS

30.84 37.19 35.4545.13

NEWB SOKalife-Pacheco, Noura2 2:39.98

34.56 39.87 37.9847.57

NEWB JRJupin, Lillian3 2:53.68

35.35 45.44 39.5653.33

DURF 28Nunes, Bella4 3:19.66

47.75 49.35 45.3957.17

NEWB FRJacintho, Emma5 3:21.80

43.86 50.78 47.9259.24

BROC 26Castillo, Guadalupe6 4:01.51

51.17 59.13 52.411:18.80

BROC 28Sousa, Brisa7 4:05.44

57.03 1:05.22 51.871:11.32

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard IM

D1S2:08.94

SS2:15.12

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SRConde, Alexandre1 2:20.31

28.60 37.12 33.8040.79
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2026 Big 3 Championship - 1/30/2026 to 1/31/2026

Results - Big 3
(#8  Boys 200 Yard IM)

NEWB SRNunez, Cairon2 2:29.89

33.11 37.50 35.4643.82

DURF 29Rittenberg, Richard3 2:37.45

32.02 39.41 39.7446.28

DURF 26Mahmoud, Omar4 2:37.73

31.70 39.51 39.7446.78

NEWB JRFerreira, Zidan5 2:53.47

35.25 46.35 40.5151.36

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free

D1S26.84

SS27.14

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB JRColeman, Serenity1 25.29 D1S

DURF 26Antunes, Avery2 27.03 SS

DURF 28Farias, Ella3 27.99

BROC 29Zalinsky, Zoe4 29.02

NEWB SRReis, Piper5 31.38

NEWB SRBank, Jacqui6 31.87

NEWB JRFleurival, Marissah7 32.77

DURF 26Moniz, Gretta8 34.27

BROC 31Marrero, Aniyah9 40.64

BROC 28Gulizia, Scarlett10 41.01

BROC 28Ehade, Jada11 41.57

DURF 28Vega Fontanez, Sofia12 44.30

NEWB SOMedeiros, Maya--- X38.46

NEWB FROdera, Sheela--- X40.71

BROC 26Lara, Elianna--- X44.77

NEWB SOLopez, Katherine--- X49.33

BROC 26Lors, Elizabeth--- X51.52

NEWB JRBell-Walker, N'Zhia--- X1:01.95

BROC 29Warsame, Sagal--- X1:03.52

BROC 29Forrester, Abigail--- X1:11.87

 
#10  Boys 50 Yard Free

D1S23.38

SS24.28

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SOConde, Rafael1 23.76 SS

DURF 27White, Reed2 25.60

NEWB JRWynn, Bryson3 25.76

NEWB JRLin, Daniel4 26.82

DURF 26Vandenburgh, Logan5 26.93

DURF 27Furtado, Guilherme6 35.15

BROC 28Varelia, Frantz Bastien7 40.72

BROC 27Bernard, Jackson8 43.27

DURF 30Richard, Ronald9 53.20

NEWBBank, Zephyr--- X34.91

NEWB JRO'Leary, Patrick--- X35.54

NEWB FRSilva, Sean--- X39.48

NEWBChoudhury, Kash--- X59.41

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

D1S1:06.85

SS1:07.12

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB JRColeman, Serenity1 59.44 D1S

28.04 31.40

NEWB SOColeman, Destiny2 1:04.53 D1S

30.66 33.87

DURF 26Antunes, Avery3 1:06.83 D1S

30.19 36.64

NEWB JRJupin, Lillian4 1:21.89

36.24 45.65

NEWB JRAraujo-Washington, Omari5 1:32.76

43.10 49.66

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

D1S56.97

SS59.32

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SRConde, Alexandre1 1:02.11

29.39 32.72

NEWB JRWynn, Bryson2 1:06.97

30.93 36.04

NEWB JRLin, Daniel3 1:22.27

35.26 47.01

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

D1S59.35

SS1:00.46

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SRColeman, Trinity1 58.83 D1S

27.97 30.86

NEWB SRHuston, Caroline2 59.10 D1S

27.80 31.30

BROC 29Zalinsky, Zoe3 1:06.62

31.64 34.98

NEWB JRRusso, Leila4 1:14.46

35.68 38.78

DURF 26Moniz, Gretta5 1:19.31

36.45 42.86

DURF 29Lobo, Samantha6 1:26.53

41.46 45.07

BROC 31Yunits, Ada7 1:27.13

39.18 47.95

BROC 26Castillo, Guadalupe8 1:27.62

39.27 48.35

DURF 28Goncalves, Liliana9 1:28.32

42.43 45.89

NEWB FROdera, Sheela10 1:29.70

42.42 47.28

BROC 28Sousa, Brisa11 1:36.53

1:39.43

DURF 26Gibson, Skyla12 1:44.19

48.52 55.67

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

D1S51.66

SS53.39

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SOConde, Rafael1 51.44 D1S

24.55 26.89

DURF 26Vandenburgh, Seth2 1:06.81

31.44 35.37

NEWB JRNeisig, Edward3 1:08.48

32.01 36.47

DURF 28Topolewski, Zachary4 1:14.05

34.23 39.82

BROC 29Ruiz-Huayhua, Ethan5 1:14.56

34.88 39.68

NEWB SOCastaneda, Raul6 1:15.21

33.92 41.29

DURF 27Curtis, Michael7 1:21.20

36.66 44.54

BROC 27Bernard, Jackson8 2:23.60

53.35 1:30.25

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

D1S5:47.47

SS5:58.37

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SOArguello, Aliyana1 6:10.23

33.27 36.86 37.7137.72

37.77 37.71 38.05 37.58

37.25 36.31

NEWB JRPolitano, Nora2 7:09.20

35.91 41.17 44.4343.43

1:29.28 44.34 44.38 43.37

42.89

NEWB JRMedeiros, Savannah3 7:58.83

38.94 44.88 49.5748.52

50.31 50.44 51.24 50.43

49.50 45.00

BROC 26Dominguez, Aileen4 8:03.38

37.91 48.75 51.7549.09

50.70 51.10 50.69 48.38

51.40 43.61
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2026 Big 3 Championship - 1/30/2026 to 1/31/2026

Results - Big 3
(#15  Girls 500 Yard Free)

NEWB SOMedeiros, Zoe5 8:22.73

45.03 50.19 51.5150.63

51.23 51.67 52.24 51.59

51.09 47.55

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

D1S5:15.36

SS5:29.94

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DURF 26Harrington, Michael1 5:57.81

29.36 3:38.51 36.101:13.84

NEWB JRBurdman, Liam2 6:06.82

31.34 35.57 37.2436.72

37.60 38.36 38.02 38.25

37.99 35.73

BROC 28Canniff, Declan3 6:25.45

34.28 36.28 37.4536.84

38.86 40.04 39.73 40.93

40.98 40.06

NEWB JRSylvia, Max4 6:29.60

31.77 36.34 38.8338.94

39.62 40.76 40.87 41.58

40.68 40.21

NEWB 8Wynn, Owen5 8:23.64

42.14 49.14 52.8751.68

51.81 57.77 55.22 52.34

45.96 44.71

NEWB JRNeisig, Edward6 9:00.84

42.78 50.11 57.1255.37

58.08 57.70 57.18 56.70

54.05 51.75

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

D1S1:51.83

SS1:53.83

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADURF1 1:51.33 D1S

Farias, Ella 28 Levesque, Kaiulani 28

Bjerre, Claire 26 Antunes, Avery 26

28.00 28.23 26.2728.83

ANEWB2 1:58.01

Huston, Caroline SR Reis, Piper SR

Jupin, Lillian JR Kalife-Pacheco, Noura SO

27.12 30.88 30.0030.01

BNEWB3 2:13.36

Bank, Jacqui SR Russo, Leila JR

Jacintho, Emma FR Politano, Nora JR

32.84 34.29 32.5233.71

ABROC4 2:13.67

Zalinsky, Zoe 29 Louis, Abyssinia 27

Castillo, Guadalupe 26 Dominguez, Aileen 26

29.40 33.17 33.7737.33

BDURF5 2:34.44

Nunes, Bella 28 Lobo, Samantha 29

Goncalves, Liliana 28 Moniz, Gretta 26

37.57 39.62 1:17.25

CDURF6 x2:36.57

Ventura, Sawyer 29 Negron Cruz, Nicole 26

Kozamel, Nadia 26 Ambute, Jillian 27

42.19 41.67 15.3957.32

CBROC7 3:03.90

Cambronne, Adara 26 Gulizia, Scarlett 28

Lara, Elianna 26 Lors, Elizabeth 26

1:07.23 29.11 43.2344.33

CNEWB--- DQ

Medeiros, Maya SO Medeiros, Zoe SO

Lopez, Katherine SO Bell-Walker, N'Zhia JR

38.27 41.44 1:03.3845.74

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

D1S1:36.86

SS1:40.74

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANEWB1 1:43.34

Conde, Rafael SO Lin, Daniel JR

Wynn, Bryson JR Conde, Alexandre SR

24.20 28.00 25.4625.68

ADURF2 1:44.63

White, Reed 27 Mahmoud, Omar 26

Rittenberg, Richard 29 Harrington, Michael 26

26.05 26.65 25.8826.05

BDURF3 2:02.79

Vandenburgh, Seth 26 Topolewski, Zachary 28

Curtis, Michael 27 Vandenburgh, Logan 26

30.92 31.28 26.3234.27

BNEWB4 2:13.09

Conceicao, Shaun JR Rivera-Flores, Joseph FR

Bank, Zephyr O'Leary, Patrick JR

27.91 34.82 35.2035.16

ABROC5 2:28.76

Ruiz-Huayhua, Ethan 29 Varelia, Frantz Bastien 28

Bernard, Jackson 27 Canniff, Declan 28

31.33 39.67 29.2948.47

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

D1S1:07.18

SS1:08.98

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SRHuston, Caroline1 1:10.37

33.75 36.62

DURF 28Farias, Ella2 1:14.69

35.18 39.51

DURF 28Nunes, Bella3 1:29.97

1:29.94 0.03

NEWB JRAraujo-Washington, Omari4 1:31.46

44.61 46.85

NEWB JRRusso, Leila5 1:32.78

46.29 46.49

NEWB FRPereira, Alivia6 1:42.61

50.08 52.53

BROC 31Yunits, Ada7 2:02.63

1:44.64 17.99

BROC 28Gulizia, Scarlett8 2:02.68

53.35 1:09.33

BROC 26Cambronne, Adara9 2:02.70

59.73 1:02.97

BROC 29Forrester, Abigail10 2:46.64

1:20.25 1:26.39

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

D1S58.96

SS1:02.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB JRSylvia, Max1 1:12.64

35.53 37.11

DURF 29Rittenberg, Richard2 1:13.71

1:13.76

NEWB JRConceicao, Shaun3 1:30.64

43.87 46.77

NEWB FRRivera-Flores, Joseph4 1:55.49

52.28 1:03.21

NEWB JRO'Leary, Patrick--- DQ

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

D1S1:17.48

SS1:19.12

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SRColeman, Trinity1 1:15.52 D1S

35.91 39.61

NEWB SOKalife-Pacheco, Noura2 1:22.78

38.06 44.72

DURF 28Levesque, Kaiulani3 1:27.85

41.33 46.52
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2026 Big 3 Championship - 1/30/2026 to 1/31/2026

Results - Big 3
(#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

NEWB FRJacintho, Emma4 1:38.82

47.14 51.68

NEWB JRFleurival, Marissah5 1:39.36

45.41 53.95

BROC 31Marrero, Aniyah6 1:53.69

54.47 59.22

BROC 28Ehade, Jada7 2:20.85

1:04.69 1:16.16

BROC 26Lors, Elizabeth8 2:59.89

1:23.01 1:36.88

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

D1S1:04.88

SS1:09.07

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWB SRNunez, Cairon1 1:13.08

35.76 37.32

DURF 26Mahmoud, Omar2 1:15.76

34.78 40.98

DURF 27White, Reed3 1:17.59

36.33 41.26

NEWB JRFerreira, Zidan4 1:25.39

40.29 45.10

NEWB SOCastaneda, Raul5 1:28.01

41.17 46.84

BROC 28Varelia, Frantz Bastien6 1:57.67

52.39 1:05.28

NEWBBank, Zephyr--- DQ

57.55 1:01.23

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

D1S4:06.60

SS4:13.24

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANEWB1 4:05.52 D1S

Coleman, Destiny SO Arguello, Aliyana SO

Coleman, Trinity SR Coleman, Serenity JR

28.40 59.73 1:05.2330.58

28.76 1:28.98 31.58

ADURF2 4:33.51

Antunes, Avery 26 Levesque, Kaiulani 28

Bjerre, Claire 26 Farias, Ella 28

29.30 1:01.61 1:12.8634.03

32.28 1:09.72 32.08 1:09.32

BNEWB3 5:13.61

Medeiros, Savannah JR Araujo-Washington, Omari JR

Politano, Nora JR Fleurival, Marissah JR

38.50 1:21.79 1:20.4537.77

34.16 1:12.35 38.51 1:19.02

BDURF4 5:44.56

Nunes, Bella 28 Lobo, Samantha 29

Goncalves, Liliana 28 Moniz, Gretta 26

40.81 1:24.89 1:29.5341.48

42.67 1:34.24 33.20 1:15.90

CNEWB5 x5:58.09

Pereira, Alivia FR Medeiros, Zoe SO

Odera, Sheela FR Medeiros, Maya SO

40.76 1:23.84 1:32.8143.41

42.79 1:32.99 38.80 1:28.45

ABROC6 6:08.00

Louis, Abyssinia 27 Yunits, Ada 31

Marrero, Aniyah 31 Sousa, Brisa 28

37.61 2:07.21 2:32.831:39.05

1:27.96

BBROC7 7:13.07

Ehade, Jada 28 Lors, Elizabeth 26

Lara, Elianna 26 Cambronne, Adara 26

44.44 1:37.53 2:02.1155.23

48.89 1:48.58 48.28 1:44.85

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

D1S3:35.42

SS3:42.64

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANEWB1 4:16.77

Ferreira, Zidan JR Sylvia, Max JR

Nunez, Cairon SR Burdman, Liam JR

31.85 1:06.30 1:03.8029.82

30.39 1:02.39 30.32 1:04.28

BNEWB2 4:46.69

Wynn, Owen 8 Neisig, Edward JR

Conceicao, Shaun JR Castaneda, Raul SO

35.80 1:15.72 1:09.3531.75

31.87 1:06.46 35.31 1:15.16

ADURF3 4:48.69

Vandenburgh, Seth 26 Topolewski, Zachary 28

Curtis, Michael 27 Vandenburgh, Logan 26

34.67 1:12.78 1:14.1532.92

34.95 1:20.38 29.73 1:01.38

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. New Bedford 733

2. Brockton High School 381

3. Durfee High School 328

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. New Bedford 590

2. Durfee High School 409

3. Brockton High School 144


